Royal 3inc.

Bill to: ALLEN EXPRESS INC. 3660 W/ CLAY, SUITE 300, Saint Charles, MO, 63301 Invoice Date: 05/06/2024 Invoice #: 237609 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 06/06/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
05/03/2024		5401 Innovation Dr, Valley City, OH 44280, USA - 11350 James Watt Dr, El Paso, TX 79936, USA			
			1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

TOTAL	
\$2,500.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

ALLEN EXPRESS, INC

05/03/2024

CEND TO.

RATE/LOAD CONFIRMATION

PRO# 237609

Appendix to Contract Carrier-Broker Agreement

1 Page(s)

SEND TO:	GEORGE@ROYAL3INC.COM 630-485-7370			
CARRIER:	ROYAL3 INC ***	MC#: 944686	CARRIER#: 20131	
ORIGIN:	FIT INC 5401 INNOVATION DR VALLEY CITY OH	DESTINATION:	MAXION WHEELS % OLA LOGIS 11350 JAMES WATT EL PASO TX	
PICKUP:	05/03/2024 0700-1530 Date Time	DELIVERY:	05/06/2027 0900-170 Date Time	0

PO/PU#: MAXION WHEELS

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

CEODCE -100

- This form must be signed and faxed or emailed back before the driver can be dispatched.

- Total includes all charges (e.g. fuel surcharge, taxes, etc.)

- We have the directions for each pickup and delivery location.

- Carrier's invoice must include the shipper's signed bill of lading and a signed copy of this rate confirmation.

- Carrier agrees that the load will not be moved via rail (intermodal).

- Carrier agrees to provide service with equipment licensed, identified and insured under the Carrier's own MC number (as stated above), name, and cargo and liability insurance policies.

- Carrier agrees to comply with all Federal, State, and Local Laws.

VAN / TRUCK LOAD RATE **

** LOAD LOCKS OR STRAPS REQUIRED

WEIGHT: 40000 lb PALLETS:26

TOTAL DUE CARRIER: \$2500.00

Name of Carrier Zigi Freight DBA Royal 3 INC

George Pavkovic Authorizing Signature & Title

SIGN & EMAIL to SEAN@ALLENEXPRESS.COM

or FAX to: 636-936-1910

Dispatch phone: 800-949-0966 or 636-936-1905

ALLEN EXPRESS.INC.

Sean Simmons

Email freight charges to:

billing@allenexpress.com

Or mail to: ALLEN EXPRESS,INC. 3660 W. Clay, Suite 300 St. Charles, MO 63301

If this box is checked, please fax us a current cargo insurance certificate. Also please have your insurance company fax and mail us your cargo insurance with Allen Express,Inc. as the certificate holder.



5401 Innovation Dr. Valley City, OH 44280 330-273-0140

Consigned to:

Maxion Wheels De Mexico S. DE R.L. DE CV C/O OLA Logistics LLC 11350 James Watt El Paso TX 79936 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Supplier #: EF0007



BOL#: 31523 Ship Date: 5/6/2024 Carrier: CUSTOMER PICKUP

Tracking #:

Freight Class	Description		# of Boxes	Weight
Packing Slip #	34615	Charles and the second s		
Class 50	42701-SJA-A900 PO # MP24-006	Insert Bolt Seat	528	16,473.60
Class 50	42701-SA0-9202 PO # MP24-006	Insert Bolt Seat	720	21,333.60

Page 1 of 1

BOL Notes:

Collect 3rd party billing to: Freedom Logistics 360 W. Butterfield Rd. Suite 400 Elmhurst, IL 60126

	Total Boxes	1,248	
	Total Pallets	26	
Trailer #:	Total Weight	38,717.20	
This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the DOT.	Carrier acknowledges receipt of packages and required placards ensuring that a packing slip is attached to the carton. Carrier certifies emergency response information was made available and/or carrier has the DOT emergency response guidebook or equivalent document in the vehicle. Carrier has observed loading at FIT., Inc. and confirms that there are no stacked pallets of FIT., Inc goods.		
Shipper Signature Date	Driver Signature Date		
ECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the in- hoted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, cons hroughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of estimation, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to route to destination, and as to reight Classifications in effect on the date here of, or (2) in the property, that ev- he Uniform Domestic Straight Bill applicable motor carrier classification or tanif- mere and conditions of the state bill of ladice including these on the back there	igned, and destined as indicated below, which said carrier (the word c the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of o each party at anytime interested in all or any of said of Lading set fort rery service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the term if this is a motor carrier shipment. SHIPPER hereby certifies that he is	arrier being understood lelivery at said h (1) in Uniform is and conditions of s familiar with all the	

and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his ASSIGNS.



5401 Innovation Dr. Valley City, OH 44280 330-273-0140

Consigned to:

Maxion Wheels De Mexico S. DE R.L. DE CV C/O OLA Logistics LLC 11350 James Watt El Paso TX 79936 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Supplier #: EF0007

Page 1 of 1



BOL#: 31523 Ship Date: 5/6/2024 Carrier: CUSTOMER PICKUP

Tracking #:

Freight Class	Description		# of Boxes	Weight
Packing Slip # 3	4615			
Class 50	42701-SJA-A900 PO # MP24-006	Insert Bolt Seat	528	16,473.60
Class 50	42701-SA0-9202 PO # MP24-006	Insert Bolt Seat	720	21,333.60
BOL Notes:				
Callent 2rd p	orty billing to:		- h.	

Collect 3rd party billing to: Freedom Logistics 360 W. Butterfield Rd. Suite 400 Elmhurst, IL 60126

Carrier acknowledges receipt of packages and required placards ensuring that a

Total Boxes 1.248 26 **Total Pallets** 38,717.20 **Total Weight**

Trailer #:

This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the DOT.

calif.e Shipper Signature Date

packing slip is attached to the carton. Carrier certifies emergency response information was made available and/or carrier has the DOT emergency response guidebook or equivalent document in the vehicle. Carrier has observed loading at FIT., Inc. and confirms that there are no stacked pallets of FIT., Inc goods.

Driver Signature

Date

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of the Bill of Lading, the property described above, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to route to destination, and as to each party at anytime interested in all or any of said of Lading set forth (1) in Uniform Freight Classifications in effect on the date here of, or (2) in the property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill applicable motor carrier classification or tariff if this is a motor carrier shipment. SHIPPER hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, including those on the back there of, set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his ASSIGNS.